
Ogólnopolski Mityng Otwarcia Sezonu 
SŁUBICE, 19.06.2020 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 7 +0,1 11:50 
 1 HIRSCH Paweł 04-01-23 MLKS Agros Żary  12.56 PB  
 2 KOSZKAŁO Nikodem 06-02-19 ZLKL Zielona Góra  13.02 
 3 WIŚNIEWSKI Dominik 05-08-12 ZLKL Zielona Góra  13.14 
 4 KARSKI Mateusz 07-02-07 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  13.80 
 5 BĄK Kamil 09-04-23 LKS Lubusz Słubice 15.10 
 Bieg 2/ 7 +1,7 11:50 
 1 SZAKOŁA Jakub 06-01-18 MLKS Agros Żary  12.16 
 2 MIELCZAREK Jakub 03-01-18 MKS Piast Głogów DS 12.55 
 3 URSZYC Konrad 07-01-27 MLKS Agros Żary  12.99 
 4 STANKIEWICZ Szymon 07-06-24 MLKS Agros Żary  13.12 
 5 GÓRSKI Bartosz 08-07-06 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  15.34 
 Bieg 3/ 7 +1,7 11:50 
 1 WÓJCIK Oskar 04-07-03 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 12.32 
 2 DEĆ Fabian 06-04-11 MLKS Agros Żary  12.53 
 3 RUDNIK Błażej 07-01-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice  12.57 
 4 WITKE Adam 06-07-04 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 12.69 PB  
 5 SOBIERAJSKI Oskar 05-05-19 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 13.07 PB  
 6 SURA Wiktor 05-09-25 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  14.58 
 Bieg 4/ 7 +1,3 11:50 
 1 PILICHOWSKI Bartosz 04-08-03 LKS Lubusz Słubice  12.02 PB  
 2 FILMANOWICZ Herbert 05-03-29 ZLKL Zielona Góra  12.18 PB  
 3 SINGH Kewin 04-01-23 MLKS Agros Żary  12.23 PB  
 4 ŻARKOWSKI Paweł 04-04-03 ZLKL Zielona Góra  12.29 PB  
 5 ORGANISTA Wiktor 04-02-26 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 12.53 
 6 FOŁTYN Damian 05-06-12 MLKS Agros Żary  13.07 PB  
 7 WRÓBLEWSKI Kacper 07-03-30 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  13.75 
 Bieg 5/ 7 +2,7 11:50 
 1 AMBROŻY Kacper 96-02-21 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 10.92 
 2 ŁUCZYŃSKI Dominik 02-10-11 WLKS Wrocław DS 11.06 PB  
 3 WITKE Jakub 02-10-03 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 11.11 PB  
 4 ŁAZOWY Cezary 04-01-04 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 11.20 PB  
 5 LEWANDOWSKI Jan 02-08-01 WLKS Wrocław DS 11.80 
 Bieg 6/ 7 +1,2 11:50 
 1 UDYCZ Artur 03-11-04 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 11.37 PB  
 2 PIÓRO Olaf 01-08-07 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  11.50 PB  
 3 RADZEWICZ Jędrzej 01-02-15 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  11.52 PB  
 4 ROGALA Jan 04-06-25 WLKS Wrocław DS 11.75 PB  
 5 SOŁTYSIAK Bartosz 01-09-06 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  11.76 PB  
 6 WITA Kamil 01-12-16 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 11.83 
 Bieg 7/ 7 +1,1 11:50 
 1 MRÓZ Nikodem 04-04-30 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 11.71 PB  
 2 SZUSTAK Jakub 03-04-15 ZLKL Zielona Góra  11.74 PB  
 3 SATERNUS Szymon 04-03-17 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 11.84 PB  
 4 MAC Szymon 05-01-06 MLKS Agros Żary  11.88 PB  
 5 NOWACKI Maciej 02-09-12 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  12.03 PB  
 6 KIERSKI Kacper 02-01-25 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 12.28 
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 10 14:35 
 1 KARSKI Mateusz 07-02-07 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  46.72 
 2 BĄK Kamil 09-04-23 LKS Lubusz Słubice  53.91 
 3 KONCZYŃSKI Michał 11-04-27 LKS Lubusz Słubice  70.33 
 4 BEDNARCZYK Oliwier 10-09-17 LKS Lubusz Słubice  70.39 
 Bieg 2/ 10 14:35 
 1 OGIEŁŁO Olaf 03-04-03 AZS-AWF Gorzów  38.27 
 2 WRÓBLEWSKI Kacper 07-03-30 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  46.95 
 3 CHOINA Mateusz 07-06-23 LKS Lubusz Słubice  48.95 
 4 ŁOBACZEWSKI Wiktor 08-01-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice  52.37 
 5 ŁOBACZEWSKI Aleksander 12-01-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice  60.50 
 Bieg 3/ 10 14:35 
 1 URSZYC Konrad 07-01-27 MLKS Agros Żary  45.09 
 2 GÓRSKI Bartosz 08-07-06 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  50.21 
 3 OLECH Sebastian 10-06-28 LKS Lubusz Słubice  54.06 
 Bieg 4/ 10 14:35 
 1 BARAŃSKI Przemysław 93-07-11 MLUKS Trzebiatów ZP 38.77 
 2 WÓJCIK Oskar 04-07-03 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 39.05 
 3 WITA Kamil 01-12-16 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 39.63 
 4 SKARABICZ Jakub 03-01-01 MLUKS POSTOMIA Sulęcin -   39.85 
 5 POPRAWSKI Michał 05-05-14 MKS Piast Głogów DS 40.26 
 Bieg 5/ 10 14:35 
 1 ŻOK Łukasz 01-05-17 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 34.54 
 2 WITKE Jakub 02-10-03 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 34.86 
 3 ROKASZEWICZ Michał 05-10-19 MKS Piast Głogów DS 42.20 PB  
 4 WITKE Adam 06-07-04 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 42.47 PB  
 5 SURA Wiktor 05-09-25 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  47.44 PB  
 6 RUTKOWSKI Maciej 06-01-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice  48.57 
 Bieg 6/ 10 14:35 
 1 RADZEWICZ Jędrzej 01-02-15 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  37.11 PB  
 2 PIĄTEK Mateusz 02-08-26 GZSN START Gorzów Wlkp.  39.01 PB  
 3 MAC Szymon 05-01-06 MLKS Agros Żary  42.21 PB  
 4 SZAKOŁA Jakub 06-01-18 MLKS Agros Żary  43.26 PB  
 5 KOSZKAŁO Nikodem 06-02-19 ZLKL Zielona Góra  45.20 PB  
 Bieg 7/ 10 14:35 
 1 SATERNUS Szymon 04-03-17 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 38.79 PB  
 2 MACIOŁEK Kamil 04-05-03 MLLKS BiegamBoLubię Gubin  40.08 PB  



 3 CIUKSZA Krzysztof 97-11-29 GZSN START Gorzów Wlkp.  40.28 
 4 ORGANISTA Wiktor 04-02-26 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 41.75 
 Bieg 8/ 10 14:35 
 1 KOŁBUC Grzegorz 01-01-22 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 37.68 PB  
 2 NOWACKI Maciej 02-09-12 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  37.93 PB  
 3 ZAPART Michał 04-06-04 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 38.46 PB  
 4 HIRSCH Paweł 04-01-23 MLKS Agros Żary  39.24 
 5 ZIELIŃSKI Wiktor 04-01-15 MLKS Agros Żary  39.77 
 Bieg 9/ 10 14:35 
 1 SOŁTYSIAK Daniel 01-09-06 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  34.24 PB  
 2 SOŁTYSIAK Bartosz 01-09-06 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  35.81 PB  
 3 UDYCZ Artur 03-11-04 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 36.35 PB  
 4 LEWANDOWSKI Jan 02-08-01 WLKS Wrocław DS 36.43 PB  
 5 FILAR Igor 04-03-25 ZLKL Zielona Góra  37.08 PB  
 6 JANIK Mateusz 04-02-25 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 40.58 
 Bieg 10/ 10 14:35 
 1 AMBROŻY Kacper 96-02-21 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 35.18 
 2 OLEJNICZAK Jakub 97-02-27 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 35.25 PB  
 3 ŁAZOWY Cezary 04-01-04 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 35.74 PB  
 4 PIÓRO Olaf 01-08-07 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  35.97 PB  
 5 ŁUCZYŃSKI Dominik 02-10-11 WLKS Wrocław DS 36.06 PB  
 6 KUBIŚ Eryk 01-04-22 AZS-AWF Gorzów  36.15 PB  
600 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 1 15:30 
 1 ŁAZARCZYK Kacper 03-03-08 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  1:27.61 PB  
 2 PESTKA Jakub 05-02-05 AZS-AWF Gorzów  1:28.24 PB  
 3 BARAŃSKI Przemysław 93-07-11 MLUKS Trzebiatów ZP 1:29.91 
 4 NOWAK Daniel 05-12-05 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  1:31.85 PB  
 5 WAWRZYKOWSKI Łukasz 01-05-07 MKST Astra Nowa Sól 1:34.13 
 6 BONDROW Hubert 04-08-12 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 1:41.07 
 7 DOBRZYŃSKI Mikołaj 05-06-29 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  1:44.18 
 8 GLAPA Piotr 08-02-01 MLUKS POSTOMIA Sulęcin -   2:07.62 
800 metrów  
 1 KOROŚ Wojciech 02-05-05 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba DS 1:58.45 PB  
 2 SZMIT Patryk 03-02-28 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba DS 1:58.81 PB  
 3 POGORZELSKI Konrad 03-03-06 Adam Draczyński Running Team   1:59.58 
 4 MACIASZCZYK Michał 02-10-04 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 2:00.39 
 5 RYMUT Konrad 03-07-21 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba DS 2:02.50 PB  
 6 SKÓRKA Dominik 02-11-25 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba DS 2:07.19 PB  
 7 KOKOCIŃSKI Dawid 03-10-23 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 2:09.96 PB  
 8 ŁAGOCKI Maksymilian 03-07-24 Adam Draczyński Running Team   2:13.34 PB  
 9 CZEKAJ Karol 00-05-12 UKS Sprint Legnica DS 2:13.92 
1000 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2 16:00 
 1 JANIEC Radosław 03-07-26 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 2:38.52 PB  
 2 PATOLETA Adam 03-06-15 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  2:53.70 PB  
 3 LEWANDOWSKI Aleksander 06-12-24 MKP Myślibórz ZP 2:57.90 PB  
 4 ZDRZENICKI Kornel 06-04-22 MKP Myślibórz ZP 2:58.01 PB  
 5 SKORUPIŃSKI Oliwier 06-02-01 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 3:00.73 PB  
 6 SZYMAŃSKI Karol 05-02-26 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  3:01.42 PB  
 7 SOBCZYŃSKI Igor 04-03-17 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  3:17.44 
 8 BOGUSZ Jędrzej 06-08-02 MKP Myślibórz ZP 3:33.86 
 Bieg 2/ 2 16:00 
 1 GADOMSKI Paweł 02-07-12 MKS Hermes Gryfino 2:32.28 PB  
 2 JĘDRZEJAK Wiktor 03-08-16 MKS Hermes Gryfino 2:44.58 
 3 DUBERT Jakub 05-09-15 MLLKS BiegamBoLubię Gubin  2:56.15 
 4 KONCZYŃSKI Maciej 85-01-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice  2:59.08 
 5 JEWTUSZEK Franciszek 06-03-31 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba DS 3:11.88 
 6 KIENDYŚ Wiktor 05-01-01 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa 3:15.24 
 7 SZCZEŚNIAK Michał 05-06-23 MLLKS BiegamBoLubię Gubin  3:32.44 
 8 SUL Michał 06-01-20 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  3:35.44 
 9 BIERNACKI Jacek 09-03-21 LKS Lubusz Słubice  3:40.24 
 10 BOBKIEWICZ Kacper 09-02-11 LKS Lubusz Słubice  4:02.16 
2000 metrów  
 1 SADOWSKI Gabriel 05-07-22 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 6:27.48 
 2 KOTWICKI Igor 05-05-25 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  6:39.62 
 3 TRZCINKA Mikołaj 06-01-26 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 6:57.34 
 4 DURTKA Hubert 05-04-29 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 7:06.85 PB  
3000 metrów  
 1 PRZYBYLAK Tomasz 01-02-07 OŚ AZS Poznań 8:36.36 
 2 MAĆKOWIAK Wiktor 99-12-09 OŚ AZS Poznań 8:47.41 PB  
 3 KOWALSKI Maciej 03-07-24 OŚ AZS Poznań 9:13.27 
 4 TWARDOŃ Szymon 04-02-20 KS Energetyk Poznań 9:16.17 
 5 SOKOŁOWSKI Kamil 04-01-27 KS Energetyk Poznań 9:27.83 
 6 MURKOWSKI Wiktor 02-09-11 OŚ AZS Poznań 9:28.80 
 7 WAWRZYKOWSKI Jakub 97-12-21 MKST Astra Nowa Sól 9:44.05 PB  
110 metrów pł M U18 (91.4) 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +2,8 12:35 
 1 WOLIŃSKI Stanisław 04-08-10 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 14.88 PB  
 2 FILAR Igor 04-03-25 ZLKL Zielona Góra  15.01 
 3 JUNG Marcin 04-03-19 MLKS Agros Żary  15.17 
 4 GLAZA Mateusz 04-08-16 UKS Czapla Białe Błota KP 15.48 
 5 JANIK Mateusz 04-02-25 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 16.49 
110 metrów pł M U16 (91.4) 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +2,4 12:35 
 1 DIALLO Amadou 05-04-21 MKS Piast Głogów DS 15.11 PB  
 2 KACZMAREK Wojciech 05-05-18 ZLKL Zielona Góra  16.25 PB  
 3 ROKASZEWICZ Michał 05-10-19 MKS Piast Głogów DS 16.58 PB  
 4 KOŁODZIEJ Adrian 05-07-02 MKS Piast Głogów DS 16.78 PB  
 5 POPRAWSKI Michał 05-05-14 MKS Piast Głogów DS 19.75 
Pchnięcie kulą  (7.26kg) 



 1 SKOPIŃSKI Michał 00-09-05 ZLKL Zielona Góra  15.00 
 2 TYSZKOWSKI Bartosz 94-01-25 GZSN START Gorzów Wlkp.  11.55 
Pchnięcie kulą M U20 (6kg) 
 1 KLEINERT Jakub 02-08-13 ZLKL Zielona Góra  14.69 PB  
 2 KOZINA Filip 02-06-07 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 13.88 
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (5kg) 
 1 LEWKOWICZ Wojciech 04-02-26 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  13.88 PB  
 2 WITA Patryk 04-03-11 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 11.28 
 3 GAJEWSKI Hubert 04-11-08 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 9.86 
 4 KAROLAK Łukasz 04-06-25 MLKS Agros Żary  9.62 
Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 
 1 PIECH Igor 05-09-19 ZLKL Zielona Góra  11.81 
 2 MAŃKOWSKI Oliwier 06-01-23 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  11.23 
 3 PETKA Kamil 06-04-17 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 10.83 
 4 PIGDANOWICZ Michał 06-05-02 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  10.16 
 5 STAŃ Seweryn 06-02-18 LKS Lubusz Słubice  9.12 PB  
Rzut oszczepem M U18 (700) 
 1 KRAWCZYK Jakub 04-05-15 ULKS Tychowo ZP 52.57 
 2 ORGANISTA Wiktor 04-02-26 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 37.42 
Rzut oszczepem M U16 (600) 
 1 KORYCKI Dawid 06-07-05 MLKS Agros Żary  23.76 PB  
 TROŚCIANKA Hubert 06-07-26 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  NM 
Rzut oszczepem  (800) 
 1 KOMARNICKI Jan 01-01-14 LKS Polkowice DS 57.80 
 2 WISEŁKA Łukasz 01-07-26 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  53.28 
 3 WASZKIEWICZ Krystian 01-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 46.37 
 CHUDZIK Sebastian 00-04-24 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  NM 
Rzut dyskiem M U20 (1.75kg) 
 1 KOZINA Filip 02-06-07 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 42.70 
 2 KOMARNICKI Jan 01-01-14 LKS Polkowice DS 40.81 PB  
 WISEŁKA Łukasz 01-07-26 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  NM 
 KLEINERT Jakub 02-08-13 ZLKL Zielona Góra  NM 
 STĘŻYCKI Nikodem 02-07-09 ZLKL Zielona Góra  NM 
Rzut dyskiem M U18 (1.5kg) 
 1 LEWKOWICZ Wojciech 04-02-26 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  49.55 PB  
 2 OPAS Rafał 03-01-26 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  42.09 PB  
 3 JUNG Marcin 04-03-19 MLKS Agros Żary  38.78 
 4 ORGANISTA Wiktor 04-02-26 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 31.10 
 5 WITA Patryk 04-03-11 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 29.89 
 6 GAJEWSKI Hubert 04-11-08 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 27.10 
 7 KAROLAK Łukasz 04-06-25 MLKS Agros Żary  25.60 
Rzut dyskiem M U16 (1kg) 
 1 PIGDANOWICZ Michał 06-05-02 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  45.17 PB  
 2 KARCZEWSKI Dylan 06-04-14 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  44.52 PB  
 3 PIECH Igor 05-09-19 ZLKL Zielona Góra  38.15 
 4 PETKA Kamil 06-04-17 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 37.98 PB  
 5 SUCHECKI Michał, Jan 07-08-31 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa 31.30 
 6 STAŃ Seweryn 06-02-18 LKS Lubusz Słubice  27.78 PB  
 7 KORYCKI Dawid 06-07-05 MLKS Agros Żary  20.46 
 8 HOROSZKIEWICZ Antoni 08-10-21 LKS Lubusz Słubice  18.04 
 TROŚCIANKA Hubert 06-07-26 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  NM 
Rzut dyskiem  (2kg) 
 1 BOJARSKI Arkadiusz 80-06-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice 41.35 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 KOWALSKI Dominik 00-07-30 ZLKL Zielona Góra  1.95 
 2 KLIMIUK Jakub Tomasz 02-10-03 LKS Lubusz Słubice  1.90 
 3 CHAMIOŁO Daniel 03-11-22 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.75 
 4 JUSZCZAK Mateusz 04-11-03 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 1.75 
 5 STENCEL Maciej 03-06-17 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 1.60 
 6 FILA Wojciech 04-03-27 LKS Lubusz Słubice  1.60 
 7 KOŁODZIEJ Adrian 05-07-02 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.60 =PB  
 8 DURTKA Hubert 05-04-29 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 1.55 
 9 FOŁTYN Damian 05-06-12 MLKS Agros Żary  1.45 
Rzut młotem M U20 (6kg) 
 1 MISIASZEK Paweł 01-12-24 LLKS Pomorze Stargard 66.57 
 2 BUCKI Patryk 01-08-14 AZS-AWF Gorzów 59.95 PB  
 3 ZAWROTNIAK Marcin 02-07-28 MKS Osa Zgorzelec 56.50 PB  
 4 BARTOSIEWICZ Gracjan 01-01-26 LLKS Pomorze Stargard 55.00 
 5 CIUCHTA Szymon 01-08-21 AZS-AWF Gorzów 49.34 
Rzut młotem M U18 (5kg) 
 1 OPAS Rafał 03-01-26 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa 42.25 PB  
 2 NOGAŁA Adam 03-12-20 UKS Achilles Leszno 37.93 
Rzut młotem  (7.26kg) 
 SABAJTIS Gracjan 00-01-03 AZS-AWF Gorzów NM 
Rzut młotem M U16 (5kg) 
 1 PRACHARCZYK Jakub 05-07-19 UKS Achilles Leszno 41.91 
 2 PIECH Igor 05-09-19 ZLKL Zielona Góra 34.17 
 3 KARCZEWSKI Dylan 06-04-14 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa 27.47 
 4 ZAJĄC Mikołaj 06-01-01 ZLKL Zielona Góra 12.18 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 CHMARA Sebastian 99-12-06 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL 4.75 
 2 FURSEWICZ Eryk 03-02-24 ZLKL Zielona Góra 4.20 PB  
 3 PUCZKO Krzysztof 01-04-07 ZLKL Zielona Góra 4.00 
 4 KRUGER Filip 04-05-30 ZLKL Zielona Góra 3.80 PB  
 5 NADZIEJKO Łukasz 01-12-13 ZLKL Zielona Góra 3.60 
 6 JUNG Marcin 04-03-19 MLKS Agros Żary 3.20 
 7 JAROSZEWICZ Wiktor 08-04-28 MKS Kusy Szczecin 2.80 
 8 SZCZEPAŃSKI Igor 04-03-31 ZLKL Zielona Góra 2.80 
 9 FILIPOWSKI Szymon 07-02-28 ZLKL Zielona Góra 2.60 
 10 SZUSTAK Jakub 03-04-15 ZLKL Zielona Góra 2.40 
Skok w dal  



 1 WILK Cezary 04-01-11 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 6.42  +0,2 
 2 MRÓZ Nikodem 04-04-30 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 6.39 PB  -0,8 
 3 STELMASIK Franciszek 01-04-20 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 6.37  +1,0 
 4 STELMASIK Krzysztof 03-02-05 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 6.36 PB  +1,0 
 5 CIEŚLAK Szymon 03-10-30 MKS Piast Głogów DS 6.25 PB  +0,4 
 6 WŁODARCZAK Jacek 02-04-10 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 6.24  +1,0 
 7 DIALLO Amadou 05-04-21 MKS Piast Głogów DS 6.20 PB  -0,8 
 8 JUNG Marcin 04-03-19 MLKS Agros Żary  6.02  +0,3 
 9 STELMASIK Paweł 01-04-20 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 5.81  -0,7 
 10 SINGH Kewin 04-01-23 MLKS Agros Żary  5.65  -0,1 
 11 ŻARKOWSKI Paweł 04-04-03 ZLKL Zielona Góra  5.57  +1,1 
 12 FILA Wojciech 04-03-27 LKS Lubusz Słubice  5.54  +0,6 
 13 PILICHOWSKI Bartosz 04-08-03 LKS Lubusz Słubice  5.48  +0,8 
 14 KOWALSKI Kacper 04-07-26 MKS Piast Głogów DS 5.47 PB  +1,0 
 15 SOBIERAJSKI Oskar 05-05-19 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 5.05 PB  -0,9 
 16 WIŚNIEWSKI Dominik 05-08-12 ZLKL Zielona Góra  4.82  +0,4 
 17 RUTKOWSKI Maciej 06-01-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice  4.80  -1,0 
 18 KOSZKAŁO Nikodem 06-02-19 ZLKL Zielona Góra  4.73 PB  -1,2 
 19 DEĆ Fabian 06-04-11 MLKS Agros Żary  4.61  +0,9 
 20 KWAŚNIEWSKI Filip 07-03-31 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 4.38  +0,3 
 21 KURDZIEL Jeremiasz 06-10-27 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 4.01  0,0 
Trójskok  
 1 CIEŚLAK Szymon 03-10-30 MKS Piast Głogów DS 14.17 PB  +0,3 
 2 STELMASIK Krzysztof 03-02-05 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 13.50 PB  +0,7 
 3 WILK Cezary 04-01-11 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 13.35  +0,5 
 4 STELMASIK Paweł 01-04-20 LLKS Pomorze Stargard ZP 12.88  +1,2 
 5 CHAMIOŁO Daniel 03-11-22 MKS Piast Głogów DS 12.59 PB  +0,8 
 6 KLIMIUK Jakub Tomasz 02-10-03 LKS Lubusz Słubice  12.25  +0,8 
 7 KOWALSKI Kacper 04-07-26 MKS Piast Głogów DS 11.91 PB  +1,0 

 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 9 +1,6 11:00 
 1 SZYMAŃSKA Oliwia 07-03-11 MLKS Agros Żary  13.54 
 2 GRZESIAKOWSKA Anna 03-02-04 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 13.72 
 3 TUTKA Julia 06-03-19 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  14.50 
 4 CHWALISZ Paulina 05-05-23 ZLKL Zielona Góra  14.58 
 5 SZAŁAS Agata 06-05-24 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  14.82 
 6 DZIERLA Patrycja 08-03-15 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 14.86 
 7 SEREMAK Sandra 04-07-21 MLKS Agros Żary  14.96 
 Bieg 2/ 9 +2,3 11:00 
 1 RĘKAWIECKA Zuzanna 06-09-21 LKS Lubusz Słubice  14.42 
 2 TOMCZYK Katarzyna 06-10-21 MLKS Agros Żary  14.65 
 3 LITKE Olga 08-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 14.82 
 4 WERYK Gabriela 07-10-15 LKS Lubusz Słubice  15.10 
 5 WOJAKOWSKA Natalia 07-06-22 MLKS Agros Żary  15.22 
 6 DROZD Martyna 06-04-08 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 15.32 
 7 MLECZAK Julia 08-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 15.50 
 Bieg 3/ 9 -0,1 11:00 
 1 URSZULAK Blanka 09-03-19 MLKS Agros Żary  14.95 
 2 KRAWCZYK Katarzyna 07-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 15.22 
 3 WOLA Matylda 07-01-01 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  15.26 
 4 NOWACKA Laura 07-05-28 MLKS Agros Żary  15.38 
 5 DUNAJSKA Marlena 08-02-27 LKS Lubusz Słubice 15.63 
 6 MORGIEWICZ Marta 05-09-12 LKS Lubusz Słubice  15.72 
 7 BRYZEK Julia 07-10-26 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 16.51 
 Bieg 4/ 9 +1,0 11:00 
 1 BUDZIŃSKA Anastazja 05-02-05 LKS Polkowice DS 13.37 
 2 SZAŁAS Martyna 06-05-24 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  13.60 
 3 PAWELCZYK Wiktoria 03-02-14 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  13.61 
 4 GUSZPIT Wiktoria 05-02-12 MLKS Agros Żary  14.27 
 5 MARCINIAK Amelia 12-01-06 LKS Lubusz Słubice  16.84 
 6 WOJNICKA Weronika 11-04-20 LKS Lubusz Słubice  17.72 
 7 JANOWICZ Zofia 11-02-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice  17.87 
 8 KAPLA Anna 11-02-06 LKS Lubusz Słubice  18.41 
 Bieg 5/ 9 +2,1 11:00 
 1 CZUPRYŃSKA Julia 07-08-06 MKS Piast Głogów DS 13.13 
 2 DŁUGI Jagoda 07-05-05 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  14.11 
 3 SZMYD Natalia 04-03-24 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 14.26 
 4 SEJNIK Nina 08-01-22 LKS Lubusz Słubice  14.75 
 5 PIRÓG Amelia 08-05-26 LKS Lubusz Słubice  15.30 
 6 LOC Pola 09-02-06 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  15.35 
 7 MACHCIŃSKA Nicola 05-01-28 LKS Lubusz Słubice  15.54 
 8 HAŚCIŁO Malwina 11-05-04 LKS Lubusz Słubice  17.12 
 Bieg 6/ 9 +1,3 11:00 
 1 HOROWSKA Nikola 01-01-03 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 12.04 PB  
 2 JANOWICZ Adrianna 95-04-16 AZS-AWF Katowice SL 12.35 
 3 RZESZEWSKA Olga 02-01-03 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  12.38 
 4 BŁASZYK Wiktoria 96-06-02 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 12.52 PB  
 5 BALON Nicola 04-06-20 ZLKL Zielona Góra  12.69 PB  
 6 KACZMAREK Alicja 02-09-30 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  12.90 
 Bieg 7/ 9 -0,2 11:00 
 1 KUBIS Paulina 04-03-24 WLKS Wrocław DS 12.52 PB  
 2 BIELSKA Edyta 01-06-17 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 13.09 =PB  
 3 DZIADEK Karolina 04-11-10 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  13.33 =PB  
 4 IGNASIAK Małgorzata 95-01-18 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.46 
 4 ŚWIRBUTOWICZ Julia 03-10-31 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  13.46 
 6 PAWŁOW Nina 02-09-22 MLKS Agros Żary  13.46 
 Bieg 8/ 9 +1,7 11:00 
 1 RUGOWSKA Anna 04-05-26 WLKS Wrocław DS 12.63 PB  



 2 KANIA Aleksandra 02-10-01 UKS Sprint Legnica DS 12.68 PB  
 3 DOROBA Zuzanna 06-01-06 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 13.21 PB  
 4 BLOK Natalia 05-09-13 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 13.50 PB  
 5 KWAŚNIAK Weronika 06-01-12 MLKS Agros Żary  13.82 PB  
 6 BĄTKIEWICZ Zofia 04-06-16 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 13.95 
 7 ZDZIĘBORSKA Paulina 04-02-09 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 14.13 
 Bieg 9/ 9 +1,0 11:00 
 1 PICHUR Marta 04-07-11 WLKS Wrocław DS 13.12 PB  
 2 PAJĘCKA Lena 07-10-25 WLKS Wrocław DS 13.32 PB  
 3 BARTCZAK Anna 04-07-19 AZS-AWF Gorzów  13.33 PB  
 4 CYMBALISTA Julia 06-05-28 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 13.95 PB  
 5 GRZECHOWIAK Lena 03-06-09 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 13.99 PB  
 6 CYMBALISTA Paulina 06-08-25 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 14.39 
 7 RÓŻAŃSKA Wiktoria 05-12-24 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  14.55 
 8 MAKÓWKA Malwina 05-05-04 LKS Lubusz Słubice  14.94 
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 8 14:00 
 1 WOJAKOWSKA Natalia 07-06-22 MLKS Agros Żary  51.81 
 2 PROKOPOWICZ Wiktoria 08-05-14 LKS Lubusz Słubice  54.81 
 3 LOC Pola 09-02-06 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  55.92 
 4 TYCZYŃSKA Lidia 12-01-10 LKS Lubusz Słubice  56.57 
 Bieg 2/ 8 14:00 
 1 PAWELCZYK Wiktoria 03-02-14 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  45.32 
 2 URSZULAK Blanka 09-03-19 MLKS Agros Żary  50.66 
 3 NOWACKA Laura 07-05-28 MLKS Agros Żary  51.96 
 4 MARCINIAK Amelia 12-01-06 LKS Lubusz Słubice  59.43 
 Bieg 3/ 8 14:00 
 1 RUGOWSKA Anna 04-05-26 WLKS Wrocław DS 42.39 
 2 KOTOWICZ Anna 04-08-05 ULKS Sprinter Zielona Góra  45.87 
 3 GUSZPIT Wiktoria 05-02-12 MLKS Agros Żary  47.67 
 4 LITKE Olga 08-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 50.42 
 5 KRAWCZYK Katarzyna 07-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 52.81 
 Bieg 4/ 8 14:00 
 1 SZMYD Natalia 04-03-24 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 45.88 
 2 PICHUR Marta 04-07-11 WLKS Wrocław DS 45.89 
 3 SZYMAŃSKA Oliwia 07-03-11 MLKS Agros Żary  48.04 PB  
 4 MLECZAK Julia 08-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 53.05 
 Bieg 5/ 8 14:00 
 1 BALON Nicola 04-06-20 ZLKL Zielona Góra  45.04 PB  
 2 RÓŻAŃSKA Wiktoria 05-12-24 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  47.49 PB  
 3 TUTKA Julia 06-03-19 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  49.07 PB  
 4 KWIATEK Amelia 06-02-16 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  49.66 PB  
 5 KIELAR Anna 06-09-06 LKS Lubusz Słubice  51.10 
 Bieg 6/ 8 14:00 
 1 CHOCIANOWSKA Hanna 04-09-19 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 43.75 PB  
 2 GRZECHOWIAK Lena 03-06-09 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 44.90 PB  
 3 OLEJNICZAK Wiktoria 04-03-20 MLLKS BiegamBoLubię Gubin  45.30 PB  
 4 KNULL Wiktoria 05-06-26 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 47.96 
 5 KWAŚNIAK Weronika 06-01-12 MLKS Agros Żary  49.02 
 Bieg 7/ 8 14:00 
 1 MOROWSKA Nikola 01-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 39.73 
 2 RZESZEWSKA Olga 02-01-03 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  39.95 
 3 KACZMAREK Alicja 02-09-30 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  40.33 PB  
 4 KUBIS Paulina 04-03-24 WLKS Wrocław DS 41.88 
 5 ŚWIRBUTOWICZ Julia 03-10-31 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  43.01 PB  
 6 PAJĘCKA Lena 07-10-25 WLKS Wrocław 44.85 PB  
 Bieg 8/ 8 14:00 
 1 BŁASZYK Wiktoria 96-06-02 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 40.59 PB  
 2 DZIADEK Karolina 04-11-10 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  43.97 PB  
 3 DŁUGI Jagoda 07-05-05 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  48.23 
 4 WASILEWSKA Adrianna 08-05-20 MLKS Agros Żary  49.46 
 5 RAJCHEL Natalia 08-07-24 MLLKS BiegamBoLubię Gubin  52.34 
 6 KAPLA Anna 11-02-06 LKS Lubusz Słubice  65.72 
600 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2 15:15 
 1 DOROBA Zuzanna 06-01-06 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 1:36.33 PB  
 2 CIEŚLIK Wiktoria 04-03-08 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba DS 1:45.67 
 3 SYPNIEWSKA Zuzanna 05-10-04 ULKS Sprinter Zielona Góra  1:51.25 PB  
 4 ANKLEWICZ Aleksandra 06-09-02 LLKS Osowa Sień  1:51.66 
 5 JAROSZ Łucja 05-08-01 ULKS Sprinter Zielona Góra  1:52.32 PB  
 6 KARBOWIAK Dominika 06-11-20 MLLKS BiegamBoLubię Gubin  2:00.05 
 7 SMOLIŃSKA Zuzanna 09-01-11 LKS Lubusz Słubice  2:01.94 
 8 MIZERSKA Iga 09-03-10 LKS Lubusz Słubice  2:04.66 
 9 ALIMASI Sofia 06-12-13 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  2:04.66 
 10 JASKÓLSKA Juia 08-01-01 MLLKS BiegamBoLubię Gubin  2:17.54 
 Bieg 2/ 2 15:15 
 1 HAJKOWICZ Nina 08-02-29 MLLKS BiegamBoLubię Gubin  2:04.72 
 2 BACA CHOMICZ Klarysa 09-10-26 LKS Lubusz Słubice  2:05.03 
 3 HAŚCIŁO Malwina 11-05-04 LKS Lubusz Słubice  2:16.60 
 4 GARCZYK Karina 09-10-24 LKS Lubusz Słubice  2:17.50 
 5 DUSZA Nadia 11-04-27 LKS Lubusz Słubice  2:23.73 
 6 JANOWICZ Zofia 11-02-01 LKS Lubusz Słubice  2:25.99 
 7 ŁAZDOWSKA Blanka 11-01-31 LKS Lubusz Słubice  2:34.48 
1000 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2 15:40 
 1 ŚCISŁOWSKA Julia 03-01-26 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba DS 2:59.08 PB  
 2 BIELAK Natalia 02-05-10 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba DS 2:59.23 PB  
 3 PIECHOWICZ Katarzyna 02-10-21 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba DS 3:01.36 PB  
 4 MŁYNARCZYK Liliana 03-08-30 MKST Astra Nowa Sól 3:10.04 
 5 BASIAK Victoria 03-11-13 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba DS 3:10.71 PB  
 6 KORWEL Martyna 05-11-20 MKST Astra Nowa Sól 3:12.22 



 7 DUTKA Julia 05-02-17 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 3:17.47 PB  
 8 PRZYBYLAK Oliwia 05-12-31 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 3:23.41 PB  
 9 BIERNACIK Julia 06-07-04 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba DS 3:27.81 
 10 SMOLARCZYK Maja 05-05-24 LKS Lubusz Słubice  3:40.77 
 Bieg 2/ 2 15:40 
 1 ZAWADA Karolina 05-07-09 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 3:26.31 
 2 WAWRZYKOWSKA Jagoda 06-06-17 MKST Astra Nowa Sól 3:31.52 
 3 JAŚKACZEK Julia 04-10-26 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 3:33.45 PB  
 4 SMOLARCZYK Wiktoria 07-11-13 LKS Lubusz Słubice  3:37.20 
 5 BIEGAŃSKA Gabriela 05-04-19 KS SMS Szklarska Poręba DS 3:40.14 
 6 MŁODYSTACH Anastazja 04-11-20 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 3:44.59 
 7 JANOWICZ Zuzanna 03-06-30 LKS Lubusz Słubice  3:44.93 
 8 SMOLARCZYK Amelia 09-11-17 LKS Lubusz Słubice  4:05.62 
3000 metrów  
 1 WAWRZYNIAK Oliwia 02-07-15 KS Energetyk Poznań 9:48.86 PB  
 2 WOJTKOWIAK Wiktoria 03-06-12 KS Energetyk Poznań 10:24.84 
 3 KLIMCZAK Karolina 03-02-27 KS Gwardia Piła 10:51.71 
 4 KURASZ Justyna 03-05-15 KS Gwardia Piła 11:03.97 
 5 CHOROSTKOWSKA Zofia 04-09-16 MKST Astra Nowa Sól 12:08.93 
 6 CHRÓŚCIEL Kornelia 02-11-05 MKST Astra Nowa Sól 12:08.95 
 7 DWORCZAK Malwina 03-01-01 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 12:35.44 
100 m ppł  
 Bieg 1/ 1 0,0 13:20 
 1 MISTOŃ Zuzanna 02-11-28 MLKS Agros Żary  15.65 
 2 PAWŁOW Nina 02-09-22 MLKS Agros Żary  16.92 
80 metrów pł K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +1,9 13:10 
 1 ZAORSKA Natalia 05-01-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 12.31 
 2 ZAORSKA Julia 05-01-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 12.53 
 3 CYMBALISTA Julia 06-05-28 LKLA Krokus Astromal Leszno WP 13.25 PB  
 4 RYCIAK Arancia 06-07-13 MKS Piast Głogów DS 13.79 
 5 WALKOWIAK Zuzanna 06-07-03 MKS Piast Głogów DS 14.51 
 6 KWIATEK Amelia 06-02-16 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  14.86 PB  
 Bieg 2/ 2 +0,7 13:10 
 1 SALAMON Blanka 06-04-10 MLKS Agros Żary  12.96 
 2 WASILEWSKA Adrianna 08-05-20 MLKS Agros Żary  16.37 
Pchnięcie kulą  (4kg) 
 1 SYGUTOWSKA Karolina 93-12-10 ZLKL Zielona Góra  13.06 
 2 DUDKIEWICZ Alicja 02-04-12 MLKS Agros Żary  12.32 PB  
 3 DUDEK Weronika 01-11-21 ZLKL Zielona Góra  11.82 PB  
 4 KRAWCZYK Karolina 01-07-24 LKS Polkowice DS 11.63 
 5 KRZYŻAN Małgorzata 68-05-13 LKS Lubusz Słubice  11.30 
 6 WALCZAK Katarzyna 02-03-03 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 9.78 
 7 MISTOŃ Zuzanna 02-11-28 MLKS Agros Żary  9.73 
 8 PISKUNOWICZ Zuzanna 02-12-27 LKS Lubusz Słubice  8.62 
 9 PICK Wiktoria 01-10-25 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo 8.23 
Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (3kg) 
 1 LEPA Roksana 03-08-26 LKS Polkowice DS 12.83 
 2 POLAŃSKA Paulina 03-09-11 LKS Lubusz Słubice  11.78 PB  
 3 GRZESIAKOWSKA Anna 03-02-04 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 11.30 PB  
 4 BORZĘCKA Klaudia 04-03-22 ULKS Tychowo ZP 8.80 
 GRĄZKA Kornelia 04-05-25 ZLKL Zielona Góra  NM 
Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) 
 1 MIERZEJEWSKA Zuzanna 05-12-14 LKS Lubusz Słubice  10.41 PB  
 2 PIETRUSIAK Julia 05-10-12 MLKS Agros Żary  10.24 PB  
 3 PECYNA Kinga 05-04-15 MLKS Agros Żary  10.13 PB  
 4 KOMINEK Paulina 05-05-02 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  9.04 PB  
 5 BLOK Natalia 05-09-13 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 8.41 PB  
 6 DOBRZYŃSKA Dominika 05-02-25 LKS Lubusz Słubice  8.30 
 7 ŚLEDZIŃSKA Martyna 06-06-22 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 8.12 PB  
 8 ROSŁANOWSKA Izabela 06-07-24 MLUKS POSTOMIA Sulęcin -   7.88 PB  
 9 PRZYBYLSKA Wiktoria 06-09-02 LKS Lubusz Słubice  7.27 PB  
Rzut oszczepem K U18 (500) 
 1 LEPA Roksana 03-08-26 LKS Polkowice DS 40.75 
 2 MAJCHER Nicola 04-02-23 LKS Polkowice DS 38.87 
 3 POSZYTEK Olga 04-03-27 ULKS Tychowo ZP 34.98 PB  
 4 ZAWOJSKA Małgorzata 04-04-08 ULKS Tychowo ZP 28.23 
 5 BĄTKIEWICZ Zofia 04-06-16 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 21.07 
Rzut oszczepem  (600) 
 1 MAŚLAK Małgorzata 01-01-24 ULKS Tychowo ZP 44.75 
 2 BAJOR Weronika 02-06-03 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  37.59 
 3 BIELSKA Edyta 01-06-17 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 35.15 
 4 GADZIŃSKA Barbara 76-01-01 LKS Polkowice DS 25.13 
Rzut oszczepem K U16 (500) 
 1 SZUL Julia 06-05-21 MLLKS BiegamBoLubię Gubin  23.75 
 2 HOROSZKIEWICZ Julia 06-05-30 LKS Lubusz Słubice  22.68 PB  
 3 ŚLEDZIŃSKA Martyna 06-06-22 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 16.07 
Rzut dyskiem  (1kg) 
 1 SYGUTOWSKA Karolina 93-12-10 ZLKL Zielona Góra  52.38 PB  
 2 POLAŃSKA Paulina 03-09-11 LKS Lubusz Słubice  43.01 PB  
 3 KRZYŻAN Małgorzata 68-05-13 LKS Lubusz Słubice  38.86 
 4 PISKUNOWICZ Zuzanna 02-12-27 LKS Lubusz Słubice  34.49 
 5 DUDKIEWICZ Alicja 02-04-12 MLKS Agros Żary  33.37 
 6 KRAWCZYK Karolina 01-07-24 LKS Polkowice DS 27.52 
 7 DUDEK Weronika 01-11-21 ZLKL Zielona Góra  26.35 
 8 BAJOR Weronika 02-06-03 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  25.69 
 9 PICK Wiktoria 01-10-25 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 25.59 PB  
 10 GRĄZKA Kornelia 04-05-25 ZLKL Zielona Góra  23.66 
 11 BORZĘCKA Klaudia 04-03-22 ULKS Tychowo ZP 23.61 
 12 RABSKA Patrycja 04-03-12 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa 23.52 
 13 GADZIŃSKA Barbara 76-01-01 LKS Polkowice DS 22.56 



 14 OPAS Anna 04-02-08 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  21.70 
Rzut dyskiem K U16 (0.75 kg) 
 1 PECYNA Kinga 05-04-15 MLKS Agros Żary  36.79 PB  
 2 HOROSZKIEWICZ Julia 06-05-30 LKS Lubusz Słubice  33.30 PB  
 3 ŚLEDZIŃSKA Martyna 06-06-22 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 29.73 PB  
 4 MIERZEJEWSKA Zuzanna 05-12-14 LKS Lubusz Słubice  24.02 
 5 PRZYBYLSKA Wiktoria 06-09-02 LKS Lubusz Słubice  23.86 
 6 KOMINEK Paulina 05-05-02 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa  23.61 PB  
 7 PIETRUSIAK Julia 05-10-12 MLKS Agros Żary  21.57 
 8 DOBRZYŃSKA Dominika 05-02-25 LKS Lubusz Słubice  21.32 PB  
Rzut młotem K U16 (3kg) 
 1 PECYNA Kinga 05-04-15 MLKS Agros Żary 39.33 
 2 SKUPNIEWICZ Milena 06-01-31 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn 32.06 
 3 WOLNA Jagoda 06-01-26 UKS Achilles Leszno 29.87 
 4 PAŁASZ Joanna 06-03-26 AZS-AWF Gorzów 28.04 
 5 BOROWCZAK Katarzyna 05-04-05 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn 27.65 
 6 SZERSZEŃ Maja 05-11-15 UKS Achilles Leszno 25.46 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 WYRWAS Julia 03-02-05 LKS Lubusz Słubice  1.60 
 1 ZABŁOCKA Adrianna 02-01-09 LKS Lubusz Słubice  1.60 
 3 KWIATKOWSKA Adrianna 02-03-29 MLKS Agros Żary  1.50 
 4 GÓRSKA Natalia 05-09-24 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  1.50 PB  
 5 WALKOWIAK Zuzanna 06-07-03 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.45 PB  
 6 JAŚKACZEK Małgorzata 06-10-18 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 1.45 =PB  
 7 MARCINIAK Patrycja 07-01-26 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.45 PB  
 8 RYCIAK Arancia 06-07-13 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.40 
 8 MISTOŃ Zuzanna 02-11-28 MLKS Agros Żary  1.40 
 10 NAGLIK Julia 07-06-06 LKS Lubusz Słubice  1.40 
Rzut młotem  (4kg) 
 1 JAGIEŁKA Gabriela 02-05-16 LLKS Pomorze Stargard 45.40 
 2 DOBROWOLSKA Aleksandra 00-03-02 AZS-AWF Gorzów 44.44 
 3 CIEŚLAR Aleksandra 01-10-26 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa 39.54 
 4 SKOPIŃSKA Marta 00-01-01 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn 38.33 
 5 SYGUTOWSKA Marta 02-07-03 ZLKL Zielona Góra 26.20 
 DUDKIEWICZ Alicja 02-04-12 MLKS Agros Żary NM 
 KUŚPIEL Monika 02-08-13 UKS Achilles Leszno NM 
Rzut młotem K U18 (3kg) 
 1 KANIOWSKA Weronika 04-09-27 AZS-AWF Gorzów 53.17 PB  
 2 SZAFRAN Marcelina 04-05-25 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn 47.66 PB  
 3 RABSKA Patrycja 04-03-12 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa 38.76 
 4 GRĄZKA Kornelia 04-05-25 ZLKL Zielona Góra 36.60 
 5 OPAS Anna 04-02-08 ULKS Uczniak Szprotawa 34.40 
 6 POKŁADECKA Olga 04-03-24 UKS Achilles Leszno 31.78 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 KALITTA Victoria 01-08-13 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL 3.60 
 2 BARTKOWIAK Agnieszka 02-09-20 ZLKL Zielona Góra 3.40 PB  
 3 KOGUT Monika 83-01-01 Zielona Góra 3.00 
 4 KALINICZENKO Jelizawieta 06-08-15 MKS Kusy Szczecin 2.60 
 5 FALIŃSKA Lena 05-01-01 MLKS Agros Żary 2.40 
Skok w dal  
 1 WAWROWSKA Emilia 03-01-18 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 5.59  +1,0 
 2 BIELSKA Edyta 01-06-17 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 5.55  +0,6 
 3 BLOK Natalia 05-09-13 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 4.96 PB  -0,1 
 4 SALAMON Blanka 06-04-10 MLKS Agros Żary  4.79 PB  +0,6 
 5 ZDZIĘBORSKA Paulina 04-02-09 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 4.79  -0,4 
 6 GRZESIAKOWSKA Anna 03-02-04 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 4.50 PB  0,0 
 7 KWIATKOWSKA Adrianna 02-03-29 MLKS Agros Żary  4.49  +0,2 
 8 DZIERLA Patrycja 08-03-15 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 4.32  +1,0 
 9 BĄTKIEWICZ Zofia 04-06-16 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 4.32  +0,8 
 10 SZAŁAS Agata 06-05-24 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  4.28  -0,5 
 11 SEJNIK Nina 08-01-22 LKS Lubusz Słubice  4.04  +0,2 
 12 SZAŁAS Martyna 06-05-24 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  4.04  +0,9 
 13 RĘKAWIECKA Zuzanna 06-09-21 LKS Lubusz Słubice  4.03  +1,0 
 14 WERYK Gabriela 07-10-15 LKS Lubusz Słubice  3.94  +0,7 
 15 BRYZEK Julia 07-10-26 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 3.53  -0,5 
 16 TOMCZYK Katarzyna 06-10-21 MLKS Agros Żary  3.42  +0,1 
 17 MORGIEWICZ Marta 05-09-12 LKS Lubusz Słubice  3.40  -0,9 
Trójskok  
 1 WYRWAS Julia 03-02-05 LKS Lubusz Słubice  11.26 PB  +1,0 
 2 ZABŁOCKA Adrianna 02-01-09 LKS Lubusz Słubice  10.40 PB  +0,6 
 3 MARKOWSKA Wiktoria 02-02-19 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp.  10.32  +0,2 
 4 BEZULSKA Kinga 04-09-06 ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 9.53  +0,5 
 5 ZAORSKA Julia 05-01-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 8.75 PB  +0,8 
 6 ZAORSKA Natalia 05-01-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 8.66  +1,0 


